Holiday Evening at Edison State December 4, 2024 MULTI-STAGE EVENT

PURPOSE

Holiday Evening at Edison State is an annual fundraising event organized by **The Edison Foundation**. The proceeds from this event are used to support Edison State Community College in achieving its educational and community service goals. The funds raised will be directed to scholarships, student emergency assistance, employee mini-grants and capital improvements.

HISTORY

Holiday Evening at Edison State has been held for the past 26 years and is renowned for its outstanding entertainment and a festive atmosphere. It is the perfect way to kick-start the holiday season for many people in the northern Miami Valley. The event includes a wide range of appetizers, ice sculptures, holiday decorations and entertainment, featuring local artists from the Edison State region.

2024 EVENT DETAILS

The 2024 edition of the event will be held on **Wednesday**, **December 4, 2024**, from **6:00 p.m.–8:30 p.m.** The Edison Foundation and Edison State Community College will host a multi-stage **Holiday Evening at Edison State** to celebrate, recognize and support our students, partners and local communities. The event will feature artists from the Edison State region—performing holiday songs and other selections befitting our holiday theme on three distinct stages. With each ticket purchased, patrons will have access to heavy hors d'oeuvres and two complimentary beverages. A cash bar will also be available.

CONTACT INFORMATION

For additional information, contact Dr. Rick Hanes, Edison State Vice President of Advancement, Strategic Planning & Partnerships and Executive Director of The Edison Foundation at *rhanes@edisonohio.edu* or at 937.778.7806 or 937.760.3536.

More information can be found at www.edisonohio.edu/holiday-evening.



The Edison Foundation is a 501(c)3 nonprofit tax-exempt organization Federal ID 31-1379781

Holiday Evening at Edison State December 4, 2024 MULTI-STAGE EVENT



Sponsorship Packages

\$15,000 Title Sponsor

- Includes twenty (20) guest tickets
- Distinguished Marketing
 - Company logo on exclusive promotional materials
 - Advertorial in Edison State's WIRED magazine—print & digital reaching thousands in our alumni and friends community
 - Distinguished logo signage and recognition at event

\$10,000 Artist/Stage Sponsor

- Includes twelve (12) guest tickets
- Premier Marketing
 - Company logo on exclusive promotional materials
 - Advertorial in Edison State's WIRED magazine—print & digital reaching thousands in our alumni and friends community
 - Premier signage and recognition at event

\$5,000 Gold Sponsor

- Includes eight (8) guest tickets
- Prominent Marketing
 - Company name on promotional materials
 - Prominent signage and recognition at event

\$3,000 Silver Sponsor

- Includes six (6) guest tickets
- Notable Marketing
 - Notable signage and recognition at event

\$1,500 Bronze Sponsor

- Includes four (4) guest tickets
- Marketing
 - Name recognition in program

Sponsorship Form

Individual/Company Name (as you would lik	e it to appear on eve	ent signage)		
Sponsor Contact Name			Phone	
Address (City, State, Zip)			Email	
I/We would like to sponsor at the fol	llowing level (Ch	100se one)		GIVE NOW
\$15,000 Title Sponsor	\$5,000 Gold Sponsor		\$1,500 Bronze Sponsor	
\$10,000 Artist Sponsor	🗋 \$3,000 Silv	ver Sponsor	-	Fight 2.2
I/We would like to make an additional donation of \$				
Please check payment method				
Check enclosed (Please make ch	ecks payable to The	e Edison Foundation)		
Credit Card O Discover	O Visa	O MasterCard	O American Express	
Name (As it appears on card)	Card #		Exp. Date	3-Digit Code (As shown on back)
Invoice Me				

DISCLAIMER Ticket "Purchaser" grants permission to Edison State Community College to use his/her name, likeness, image, voice and/or appearance as such may be embodied in any photos, videos, audiotapes, digital images, and the like, taken or made on behalf of Edison State Community College to use his/her name, likeness, image, voice and/or appearance as such may be embodied in any photos, videos, audiotapes, digital images, and the like, taken or made on behalf of Edison State Community College. "Purchaser" agrees that Edison State Community College has complete ownership of such pictures, etc., including the entire copyright, and may use them for any purpose consistent with the Edison State Community College, including the internet and social media. "Purchaser" acknowledges that he/she will not receive any compensation for the use of such pictures, etc., and hereby releases Edison State Community College, The Edison Foundation and its agents and assigns from any and all claims which arise out of or are in any way connected with such use.

Please submit this sponsorship agreement to

The Edison Foundation Edison State Community College 1973 Edison Drive Piqua, OH 45356



For additional information call The Edison Foundation at 937.778.7805 or email foundation@edisonohio.edu